09-11-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102547416 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9-9-63 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Enbiromed, LLC Enbiromed, Inc. Name: Georgia Internal Address: Individual(s) **Association** 5537 Cambridge Club #312 Street Address: Limited Partnership General Partnership Ann Arbor State: MI Zip: 48103 Corporation-State Georgia Other Individual(s) citizenship Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ✓ Assignment Merger Michigan ✔ Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Execution Date: 08/20/2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 74683579 2033389 A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 74683588 2021747 ✓ Yes Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 2 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Michael Kassa Name: Internal Address: ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 5537 Cambridge Club #312 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Ann Arbor 48103 State: MI DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

09/10/2003 LMUELLER 00000141 74683579

9. Signature.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

'Fetal number of pages including cover she

Michael Kassa

Name of Person Signing

40.00 DP 25.00 DP

08/29/2003

Date

ATTACHMENT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration #	Application #
SyDerma	2033389	74-683579
Enbiromed	2021747	74-683588

TRADEMARK REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0077

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, ENBIROMED, INC., a Georgia corporation, with its principal place of business located at 17960 Spruce Run Drive, Chelsea, Michigan 48118 was the owner of and has since granted to Michael G. Kassa (an individual and its former President) ("Assignor"), the entire right, title and interest in certain trademark applications and registrations, as set forth on Attachment A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, ENBIROMED, LLC, a Michigan corporation, with its principal place of business located at 5537 Cambridge Club #312 Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103 ("Assignee"), is acquiring concurrently with the date hereof the Marks set forth on Attachment A.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to Assignee the entire right, title, license and interest, both in the United States and world wide, and all subsidiary rights of Assignor in, to and under the Marks (including, without limitation, registrations or applications thereof as well as any and all common. law rights therein and inurements thereto), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover for any past or continuing infringement as well as the right to seek injunctive relief (both preliminary and permanent) and all damages, attorneys' fees, lost profits and any and all other remedies available at law or in equity.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, for itself and its successors and assigns, that it will assist Assignee in the recordation of this Assignment with any governmental entity, and that it will execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional documents and do any such further acts necessary to vest in Assignee the rights hereby conveyed.

Assignor further covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title, license, interest and privilege herein assigned.

All said right, title, license, interest and privilege shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Michael G. Kassa, President

RECORDED: 09/09/2003

("Assignor"),

Date: 8-29.03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0078